
I 

• 

°' N 
I 

Vl 

I 

• 

°' N 
I 

Vl 

K
I

M
. 

H
a

r-
r-y

 _Y
 .H

 ._ 
S

_P__(T
) 

6
2

-



X P.·E N'-011=-lrR E VOUCH ' : 
. , .. - -~~ "~ "'. ~ "'... · Commission Ol1 Public Accountancy 
"'-f:~~--.k~l -· -~~c·_';""" _,.. _,_.,. . .-,._._. FormNo.A4 

ADVICE T 6 . VEND 0 R' o E'.T Af1_S oF "OLArMs PAID BY WARRANT ENCLOSED 

STATE 'OF HAWAII, DR. 

DEPARTMENT OR ESTABLISHMENT 

Voucher Number 

Contract Number 

To 

Address 378 I. School Street Appropriation Symbol Amou nt 

B 

c 

TO PAYEE: THIS MEMO IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR C O NVENIENCE. IT S HOULD BE P RESERVED. 

PURCHASE 
ORDER NUMBER 

VENDOR'S INVOICE 

Number Dote 

SYMBOL 

Appropriation Object 

7659 

AMOUNT 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

so 

50 00 

EXPLANATION 
(If Required) 
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TOTAL 

so 

50 00 
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�
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STATE OF HAWAII, DR. 

Land Use Commission 

To 

Address 

DEPARTMENT OR ESTABLISHMENT 

Harry Y. H. Kim 

378 N. School Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

July 2, 19 62 

Voucher Number 

Contract Number 

Appropriation Symbol Amount 

T-7659 B 50 00 

TO PAYEE: THIS MEMO IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, IT SHOULD BE PRESERVED. 

PURCHASE VENDOR'S INVOICE SYMBOL EXPLANATION 
ORDER NUMBER AMOUNT TOTAL (If Required) Number Date Appropriation Object 

1704 

7/2 T-7659 7659 50 Do 

/ 

7/ 

TOTAL 50 00 
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SPEC ERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)- __ C,_~_-5 ___________ _ 

Petitioner: _ k ... 1 ..... m..._..~ .... l-\__.Pl..-g&.ji.__ y.., . ...,y ...... ._ ___ County CbHLI 

Key '2-Z 

Date petition and fee received: S-/~ - ~2 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey --------------------

Notices of hearings 

Dates Publication 

Hearings 

12fil Place(s) 

Actions 

Dates Actions 

Notes: 

SPEC ERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)- __ C,_~_-5 ___________ _ 

Petitioner: _ k ... 1 ..... m..._..~ .... l-\__.Pl..-g&.ji.__ y.., . ...,y ...... ._ ___ County CbHLI 

Key '2-Z 

Date petition and fee received: S-/~ - ~2 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey --------------------

Notices of hearings 

Dates Publication 
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12fil Place(s) 
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Notes: 

SPEC ERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)- __ C,_~_-5 ___________ _ 

Petitioner: _ k ... 1 ..... m..._..~ .... l-\__.Pl..-g&.ji.__ y.., . ...,y ...... ._ ___ County CbHLI 

Key '2-Z 

Date petition and fee received: S-/~ - ~2 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey --------------------

Notices of hearings 

Dates Publication 

Hearings 

12fil Place(s) 

Actions 

Dates Actions 

Notes: 

SPECI± PERMIT CHECK SHEET 

LUC File SP(T)- � 

Petitioner: So, Hoses v.i. county A/ 

Key -z 

Date petition and fee received: 5/% - 62 

Suspense date for LUC action: 

Date LUC survey _ 

Notices of hearings 

Dates Publication 

Hearings 

Date Place(s) 

Actions 

Dates Actions 

Notes: 



STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Honolulu , Island of ____ o""'a .... h..,u ___ , Land 

Use Commiss i on Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name 0-2 (Waianae) 

~~~-~-~~~~~~' for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: Tax Key 8-6- 03-12 Lot 160-A, 160- B & 160- C. 

Pe~~oner' s interest in subject property: New owner under binding contract 
of sale dated March 7, 1962. 

Petitioner' s r eason(s) for requesting special permit: Time being of the essence 
under a contract of sale involving $95,000.00 cash . $50 , 000.00 to be 
repaid at a high rate of interest . Engineers started to work s ince 
April 2, 1962, on subdivis i on plans . Require smaller 1 acre agricul­
tural development to meet economic need , also the highest and best use 
:~otiniE{~ based on soil, topography, location and availability of 
water . (8" water main available) . 

Signature(s) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

3 7Y Y. Sc/~/ :y:c 
/~f ?? 2__ 

I 

The property is situated in a(n) Ajf< ICt..>/ Tl>e$ district, whose 

r egulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(s) ~ 
For (agency)~~ 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Honolulu , Island of ____ o""'a .... h..,u ___ , Land 

Use Commiss i on Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name 0-2 (Waianae) 

~~~-~-~~~~~~' for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: Tax Key 8-6- 03-12 Lot 160-A, 160- B & 160- C. 

Pe~~oner' s interest in subject property: New owner under binding contract 
of sale dated March 7, 1962. 

Petitioner' s r eason(s) for requesting special permit: Time being of the essence 
under a contract of sale involving $95,000.00 cash . $50 , 000.00 to be 
repaid at a high rate of interest . Engineers started to work s ince 
April 2, 1962, on subdivis i on plans . Require smaller 1 acre agricul­
tural development to meet economic need , also the highest and best use 
:~otiniE{~ based on soil, topography, location and availability of 
water . (8" water main available) . 

Signature(s) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

3 7Y Y. Sc/~/ :y:c 
/~f ?? 2__ 

I 

The property is situated in a(n) Ajf< ICt..>/ Tl>e$ district, whose 

r egulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(s) ~ 
For (agency)~~ 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Honolulu , Island of ____ o""'a .... h..,u ___ , Land 

Use Commiss i on Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name 0-2 (Waianae) 

~~~-~-~~~~~~' for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: Tax Key 8-6- 03-12 Lot 160-A, 160- B & 160- C. 

Pe~~oner' s interest in subject property: New owner under binding contract 
of sale dated March 7, 1962. 

Petitioner' s r eason(s) for requesting special permit: Time being of the essence 
under a contract of sale involving $95,000.00 cash . $50 , 000.00 to be 
repaid at a high rate of interest . Engineers started to work s ince 
April 2, 1962, on subdivis i on plans . Require smaller 1 acre agricul­
tural development to meet economic need , also the highest and best use 
:~otiniE{~ based on soil, topography, location and availability of 
water . (8" water main available) . 

Signature(s) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

3 7Y Y. Sc/~/ :y:c 
/~f ?? 2__ 

I 

The property is situated in a(n) Ajf< ICt..>/ Tl>e$ district, whose 

r egulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(s) ~ 
For (agency)~~ 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Honolulu , Island of ____ o""'a .... h..,u ___ , Land 

Use Commiss i on Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name 0-2 (Waianae) 

~~~-~-~~~~~~' for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: Tax Key 8-6- 03-12 Lot 160-A, 160- B & 160- C. 

Pe~~oner' s interest in subject property: New owner under binding contract 
of sale dated March 7, 1962. 

Petitioner' s r eason(s) for requesting special permit: Time being of the essence 
under a contract of sale involving $95,000.00 cash . $50 , 000.00 to be 
repaid at a high rate of interest . Engineers started to work s ince 
April 2, 1962, on subdivis i on plans . Require smaller 1 acre agricul­
tural development to meet economic need , also the highest and best use 
:~otiniE{~ based on soil, topography, location and availability of 
water . (8" water main available) . 

Signature(s) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

3 7Y Y. Sc/~/ :y:c 
/~f ?? 2__ 

I 

The property is situated in a(n) Ajf< ICt..>/ Tl>e$ district, whose 

r egulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(s) ~ 
For (agency)~~ 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Honolulu , Island of ____ o""'a .... h..,u ___ , Land 

Use Commiss i on Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name 0-2 (Waianae) 

~~~-~-~~~~~~' for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: Tax Key 8-6- 03-12 Lot 160-A, 160- B & 160- C. 

Pe~~oner' s interest in subject property: New owner under binding contract 
of sale dated March 7, 1962. 

Petitioner' s r eason(s) for requesting special permit: Time being of the essence 
under a contract of sale involving $95,000.00 cash . $50 , 000.00 to be 
repaid at a high rate of interest . Engineers started to work s ince 
April 2, 1962, on subdivis i on plans . Require smaller 1 acre agricul­
tural development to meet economic need , also the highest and best use 
:~otiniE{~ based on soil, topography, location and availability of 
water . (8" water main available) . 

Signature(s) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

3 7Y Y. Sc/~/ :y:c 
/~f ?? 2__ 

I 

The property is situated in a(n) Ajf< ICt..>/ Tl>e$ district, whose 

r egulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(s) ~ 
For (agency)~~ 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Honolulu , Island of ____ o""'a .... h..,u ___ , Land 

Use Commiss i on Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name 0-2 (Waianae) 

~~~-~-~~~~~~' for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: Tax Key 8-6- 03-12 Lot 160-A, 160- B & 160- C. 

Pe~~oner' s interest in subject property: New owner under binding contract 
of sale dated March 7, 1962. 

Petitioner' s r eason(s) for requesting special permit: Time being of the essence 
under a contract of sale involving $95,000.00 cash . $50 , 000.00 to be 
repaid at a high rate of interest . Engineers started to work s ince 
April 2, 1962, on subdivis i on plans . Require smaller 1 acre agricul­
tural development to meet economic need , also the highest and best use 
:~otiniE{~ based on soil, topography, location and availability of 
water . (8" water main available) . 

Signature(s) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

3 7Y Y. Sc/~/ :y:c 
/~f ?? 2__ 

I 

The property is situated in a(n) Ajf< ICt..>/ Tl>e$ district, whose 

r egulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(s) ~ 
For (agency)~~ 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Honolulu , Island of ____ o""'a .... h..,u ___ , Land 

Use Commiss i on Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name 0-2 (Waianae) 

~~~-~-~~~~~~' for the following-described purpose: 

Description of property: Tax Key 8-6- 03-12 Lot 160-A, 160- B & 160- C. 

Pe~~oner' s interest in subject property: New owner under binding contract 
of sale dated March 7, 1962. 

Petitioner' s r eason(s) for requesting special permit: Time being of the essence 
under a contract of sale involving $95,000.00 cash . $50 , 000.00 to be 
repaid at a high rate of interest . Engineers started to work s ince 
April 2, 1962, on subdivis i on plans . Require smaller 1 acre agricul­
tural development to meet economic need , also the highest and best use 
:~otiniE{~ based on soil, topography, location and availability of 
water . (8" water main available) . 

Signature(s) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

3 7Y Y. Sc/~/ :y:c 
/~f ?? 2__ 

I 

The property is situated in a(n) Ajf< ICt..>/ Tl>e$ district, whose 

r egulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(s) ~ 
For (agency)~~ 

STATE OF HAWAII 
LAND USE COMMISSION 

426 Queen Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

This space for official use 

Date Application and Fee 
received by LUC 

APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

(I) (We) hereby request approval of a special permit to use certain 

property located in the County of Honolulu , Island of Oahu , Land 

Use Commission Temporary District Boundary map number and/or name 

, for the following-described purpose: ------------
0-2 (Waianae) 

Description of property: Tax Key 8-6-03-12 Lot 160-A, 160- B & 160-C. 

Petitioner's interest in subject property: New owner under binding contract 
of sale dated March 7, 1962. 

Petitioner's reason(s) for requesting special permit: Time being of the essence 
under a contract of sale involving $95,000.00 cash. $50,000.00 to be 
repaid at a high rate of interest. Engineers started to work since 
April 2, 1962, on subdivision plans. Require smaller 1 acre agricul­
tural development to meet economic need, also the highest and best use 
*x*isx*ix based on soil, topography, location and availability of 
water. (8" water main available). 

Signature(s) 

Address: 

Telephone: 

This space for official use 

I/77 � m � 
2I7: 

I 

The property is situated in a(n) Hjeiee!re«a« district, whose 

regulations adopted by the Land Use Commission prohibit the desired use. 

Signature(s). 

or («sen-) 2Z/7au(Zzeteean 
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Mr. Harry Y. H. Kim 
378 N. School Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Dear Sir: 

Ref. No. LUC 65 

July 6, 1962 

With regard to your application to the Land Use Commission for Special 
Permit, may I inform you of the following: 

A recent ruling by the Attorney General of the State of Hawaii has stated 
that the Land Use Commission's regulation requiring a minimum lot size of 
five acres in the Agricultural district is not in effect, and that the 
power to determine lot size is specifically reserved to the Counties. 

Since your petition is a request for variance from that particular section 
of the Interim Regulations of the Commission, we are returning herewith 
your application and filing fee of fifty dollars ($50.00). 

Enclosures 
WM:alk 

Very truly yours, 

R. J. DARNELL 
Executive. Officer 
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421 Queen scnec lef. • · tuc sa 
� 

Suty 2, 1962 

� 

1'0: flaa IIIDorable MlcllMl K Hi,-., CalptlOlln 
DllpartlHDt of AcA&ouatiq ad Glillenl hn1c•• 

AttatSau lfr . Albert ltunda 

ftOKt t. J. 111mell . kecutlve Offf.cer 

IVIJIC'!a ae...-t to uw Cllacu llil11•d tt Lm4 o.. c:, 1••lala 

flean - •ct.iNd tllat tM 1.acl u.. COllliaaioll i:....-t• tha �- lollowtaa 
dleelE• wi� fNlil oa 'fl'Ut full4, �rtatf.GII 1,...Wl • 1•765t• rt. 
•11ea to t1le l,,ad CM taaaiaaloD» 426 QualD ltrMt, lallolulu� .._iii 
.. dlit �•t.tioua Mnicu w:lll be _,ncS..tN. 

� 

snv•. Lnreac• 
IDI, 11am t. a. 
TAIIIII, ..iel L. 
IOPPl1'DM. T...-t, L. 
JANMJ, •1-- K. 
OGATA, ,.,_.. ,. 
UIOlA1 lobert 

,,o.oo 
f,0.00 
f50.00 
,so .. oo 
t,0 ..00 
,,o.oo 
$50.00 

� • . J. , ••_.... 
luicllt1W � fkc 



WIL.L.IAM F . QUINN 

GOVERN OR 

LAND USE COMMISSION 
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH 

FRANK L.OMBARD I 

D I R ECTO R O F P LANN IN G 

PHIL.IP T . CHUN 

DEPUTY D I RECTOR O F PLANNIN G 

City PllUUling Depar tment 

Vi 1t 

HONOL.UL.U 13 . HAWAII 

ity an Co ty of Honolulu 

Honolulu, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: 

June 5 , 1962 

CHAIRMAN 

RAL.PH K . AJIFU 

VICE C HAIRMAN 

L.INDSAY A . FAYE 

SECRETARY 

L.EONARD D . Y . WONG 

CHARL.ES C . CROSS 

JAMES H . ARMITAGE 
W . W. AL.DRICH 

WIL.L.IS C . JENNINGS 

E . H . COOK. EX-OFFICIO 

FRANK L.OMBARDI. EX-OFFICIO 

Attached is a. eopy of an application for special permit received;. -.ill 

this off ice on May 16_, 1962 

-----------------
1'be Land Use Coamission will ·bJ1d a hearing on this matter at ·the· 

W ianae High School .audi orium in Waianae 

on Thursday, June 28 , 1962 8:00 p.m. 

at ------------------------------

'J.'be coaments and recommendations of your Camnission are solicite~. 

Attachment 

Very tt:uly· .yours, 

.. 
It. · J. MBNELL · 
Executive Officer 

WIL.L.IAM F . QUINN 

GOVERN OR 

LAND USE COMMISSION 
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH 

FRANK L.OMBARD I 

D I R ECTO R O F P LANN IN G 

PHIL.IP T . CHUN 

DEPUTY D I RECTOR O F PLANNIN G 

City PllUUling Depar tment 

Vi 1t 

HONOL.UL.U 13 . HAWAII 

ity an Co ty of Honolulu 

Honolulu, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: 

June 5 , 1962 

CHAIRMAN 

RAL.PH K . AJIFU 

VICE C HAIRMAN 

L.INDSAY A . FAYE 

SECRETARY 

L.EONARD D . Y . WONG 

CHARL.ES C . CROSS 

JAMES H . ARMITAGE 
W . W. AL.DRICH 

WIL.L.IS C . JENNINGS 

E . H . COOK. EX-OFFICIO 

FRANK L.OMBARDI. EX-OFFICIO 

Attached is a. eopy of an application for special permit received;. -.ill 

this off ice on May 16_, 1962 

-----------------
1'be Land Use Coamission will ·bJ1d a hearing on this matter at ·the· 

W ianae High School .audi orium in Waianae 

on Thursday, June 28 , 1962 8:00 p.m. 

at ------------------------------

'J.'be coaments and recommendations of your Camnission are solicite~. 

Attachment 

Very tt:uly· .yours, 

.. 
It. · J. MBNELL · 
Executive Officer 

WILLIAM F. QUINN 
GOVERNOR 

LAND USE COMMISSION 
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH 

FRANK LOMBARDI 
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING 

PHILIP T. CHUN 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF PLANNING 

City Planning Department 

I2'6.85 ±YA!E 
i95sourAKIN©stnEET 

HONOLULU 13, HAWAII 

City and County of Honolulu 

Honolulu, Hawaii 

Gentlemen: 

June 5, 1962 

CHAIRMAN 
RALPH K. AJIFU 

VICE CHAIRMAN 
LINDSAY A. FAYE 

SECRETARY 
LEONARD D. Y. WONG 

CHARLES C. CROSS 
JAMES H. ARMITAGE 

W.W. ALDRICH 
WILLIS C. JENNINGS 

E. H. COOK, EX-OFFICIO 
FRANK LOMBARDI, EX-OFFICIO 

Attached is a copy of an application for special permit received in 

this office on 
May 16, 1962 

---------

The Land Use Commission will hold a hearing on this matter at the 

Waianae High School auditorium in Waianae 

Thursday, June 28, 1962 8:00 p.m. 
on at _ 

The comments and recommendations of your Commission are solicited. 

Attachment 

Very truly yours, 

R. J. DARNELL 
Executive Officer 



... 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

TO CONSIDER APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

WITHIN THE COUNTY OF HONOLULU BEFORE THE 

LAND USE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

NOTICE IS HEREB~ GIVEN of the public hearing to be held by the 

Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii at the auditorium of Waianae High 

School, Oahu , on June 28, 1962 at 8:00 p .m. , or as soon thereafter as those 

interested may be heard, to consider the applications for Special Permit -within 

the County of Honolulu as provided for in Section 7, Act 187 , Session Laws of 

Hawaii 1961 . Special Permit applications to be heard are: 

Petitioner 

SILVA, Lawrence 

KIM, Harry Y. H. 

Tax Map Key 

8-5-04-30 

8-6-03-12 (Lots 
160 A,B & C) 

Permission Requested 

Subdivide 13.17 acre parcel 
among 6 members of owning 
family . 

Subdivide 22 . 24 acre parcel 
into 1 acre farm lots . 

Maps showing the areas under consideration for Special Permit and copies 

of the rules and regulations governing the application for Special Permit are on 

file in the of fices of the City & County of Honolulu Planning Department and the 

Land Use Commission and are open to the public for inspection during office hours . 

All written protests or comments regarding the above Special Permit 

applications may be filed with the Land Use Commission, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu, 

Hawaii, before the date of the public hearing, or submitted in person at the time 

of the public hearing, or up to fifteen (15) days following this public hearing. 

(Legal ad-2 cols. w/border) 
(To appear June S, 1962 ) 
(HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN ) 
(HONOLULU ADVERTISER ) 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

~E.;..dw~ar.d--.C~ ..... B_r""'y<..,;an ____ , Chairman 

_,_R_._..J_. __ Da_r~n_e_l~l-· ---~' Executive Officer 

... 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

TO CONSIDER APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

WITHIN THE COUNTY OF HONOLULU BEFORE THE 

LAND USE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

NOTICE IS HEREB~ GIVEN of the public hearing to be held by the 

Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii at the auditorium of Waianae High 

School, Oahu , on June 28, 1962 at 8:00 p .m. , or as soon thereafter as those 

interested may be heard, to consider the applications for Special Permit -within 

the County of Honolulu as provided for in Section 7, Act 187 , Session Laws of 

Hawaii 1961 . Special Permit applications to be heard are: 

Petitioner 

SILVA, Lawrence 

KIM, Harry Y. H. 

Tax Map Key 

8-5-04-30 

8-6-03-12 (Lots 
160 A,B & C) 

Permission Requested 

Subdivide 13.17 acre parcel 
among 6 members of owning 
family . 

Subdivide 22 . 24 acre parcel 
into 1 acre farm lots . 

Maps showing the areas under consideration for Special Permit and copies 

of the rules and regulations governing the application for Special Permit are on 

file in the of fices of the City & County of Honolulu Planning Department and the 

Land Use Commission and are open to the public for inspection during office hours . 

All written protests or comments regarding the above Special Permit 

applications may be filed with the Land Use Commission, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu, 

Hawaii, before the date of the public hearing, or submitted in person at the time 

of the public hearing, or up to fifteen (15) days following this public hearing. 

(Legal ad-2 cols. w/border) 
(To appear June S, 1962 ) 
(HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN ) 
(HONOLULU ADVERTISER ) 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

~E.;..dw~ar.d--.C~ ..... B_r""'y<..,;an ____ , Chairman 

_,_R_._..J_. __ Da_r~n_e_l~l-· ---~' Executive Officer 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 

TO CONSIDER APPLICATIONS FOR SPECIAL PERMIT 

WITHIN THE COUNTY OF HONOLULU BEFORE THE 

LAND USE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF HAWAII 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN of the public hearing to be held by the 

Land Use Commission of the State of Hawaii at the auditorium of Waianae High 

School, Oahu, on June 28, 1962 at 8:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as those 

interested may be heard, to consider the applications for Special Permit within 

the County of Honolulu as provided for in Section 7, Act 187, Session Laws of 

Hawaii 1961. Special Permit applications to be heard are: 

Petitioner 

SILVA, Lawrence 

KIM, Harry Y . H. 

Tax Map Key 

8-5-04-30 

8-6-03-12 (Lots 
160 A,B & C) 

Permission Requested 

Subdivide 13.17 acre parcel 
among 6 members of owning 
family 

Subdivide 22.24 acre parcel 
into 1 acre farm lots. 

Maps showing the areas under consideration for Special Permit and copies 

of the rules and regulations governing the application for Special Permit are on 

file in the offices of the City & County of Honolulu Planning Department and the 

Land Use Commission and are open to the public for inspection during office hours. 

All written protests or comments regarding the above Special Permit 

applications may be filed with the Land Use Commission, 426 Queen Street, Honolulu, 

Hawaii, before the date of the public hearing, or submitted in person at the time 

of the public hearing, or up to fifteen (15) days following this public hearing. 

(Legal ad-2 cols. w/border) 
(To appear June 5, 1962 ) 
(HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN ) 
(HONOLULU ADVERTISER ) 

LAND USE COMMISSION 

Edward &. Bryan , Chairman 

R. J. Darnell , Executive Officer 
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Ref. No. LUC 12 
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Very truly youre, 

ROWLAND J. DAB:NEI.L 
Executive Offic r 

Mr. Harry Y. H. Kim 
378 N. School Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii 

Dear Mr. Kim: 

426 Queen Street Ref. No . LUC 12 

XxXXXKKXXAXD0Ox 

May 31, 1962 

This is to notify you that your application for special permit 
will be heard on Thursday, June 28, 1962 at 8:00 p.m. at the Waianae High 
School auditorium, Waianae, Oahu, Hawaii. 

Legal notice regarding the public hearing will be published in 
the Honolulu Star-Bulletin and the Honolulu Advertiser on Tuesday, June 5, 
1962. 

WM : ak 

Very truly yours, 

ROWLAND J. DARNELL 
Executive Officer 


